DELIVERING
MORE
INTERVENTIONAL
PORTFOLIO
DELIVERING
MORE
INTERVENTIONAL
PORTFOLIO

to RBP without bursting
■  �Optimised tapered tip design and lowest lesion entry profile
improves tracking through difficult lesions with less catching
on stents2
■  �PowerTrac™ Technology enables superior deliverability3
■  �Platinum iridium marker bands enhance visibility
CORONARY
BALLOONS
1 Competitive testing vs. NC Trek* and NC Quantum ApexTM* balloons.
2 Competitive testing vs. NC Quantum Apex™* balloon.
3 Competitive testing vs. NC Trek* and NC Quantum Apex balloons on file at Medtronic. Bench test data may not be indicative of clinical performance.
NC Euphora™
 Noncompliant Balloon Dilatation Catheter
Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
6 8 12 15 20 27
2.00 NCEUP2006X NCEUP2008X  NCEUP2012X NCEUP2015X NCEUP2020X —
2.25 NCEUP22506X NCEUP22508X  NCEUP22512X NCEUP22515X NCEUP22520X —
2.50 NCEUP2506X NCEUP2508X  NCEUP2512X NCEUP2515X NCEUP2520X NCEUP2527X
2.75 NCEUP27506X NCEUP27508X  NCEUP27512X NCEUP27515X NCEUP27520X NCEUP27527X
3.00 NCEUP3006X NCEUP3008X  NCEUP3012X NCEUP3015X NCEUP3020X NCEUP3027X
3.25 NCEUP32506X NCEUP32508X  NCEUP32512X NCEUP32515X NCEUP32520X NCEUP32527X
3.50 NCEUP3506X NCEUP3508X  NCEUP3512X NCEUP3515X NCEUP3520X NCEUP3527X
3.75 NCEUP37506X NCEUP37508X  NCEUP37512X NCEUP37515X NCEUP37520X NCEUP37527X
4.00 NCEUP4006X NCEUP4008X  NCEUP4012X NCEUP4015X NCEUP4020X NCEUP4027X
4.50 — NCEUP4508X  NCEUP4512X NCEUP4515X NCEUP4520X  —
5.00 — NCEUP5008X  NCEUP5012X NCEUP5015X — —
NC Euphora™ Balloon Size Matrix
Euphora™
Semicompliant Balloon Dilatation Catheter
The Euphora™ semicompliant balloon provides superior

■  �Tapered shaft — 9% lower profile2
■  �Lower profile marker bands — 8% smaller2
■  �Optimised MiniWrap — 4% lower profile2
SUPERB KBT PERFORMANCE3
■  �Low-profile inner/outer shaft and balloon material
EXCELLENT RECROSS
■  �Uniform rewrap and maximised pushability
CORONARY
BALLOONS
1 Bench testing vs. Trek*, Emerge™*, Sprinter™ Legend™ and Ryujin™* Plus balloons. 2.50 mm x 15 mm balloons tested.
2 Comparison between 2.50 mm x 15 mm Euphora and Sprinter Legend balloons.
3 �Based on 6 F KBT testing.
Bench test data may not be indicative of clinical performance
Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
6 10 12 15 20 25 30
1.50 EUP1506X EUP1510X EUP1512X EUP1515X EUP1520X —           —
2.00 EUP2006X EUP2010X EUP2012X EUP2015X EUP2020X EUP2025X EUP2030X
2.25 EUP22506X EUP22510X EUP22512X EUP22515X EUP22520X EUP22525X          —
2.50 EUP2506X EUP2510X EUP2512X EUP2515X EUP2520X EUP2525X EUP2530X
2.75 EUP27506X EUP27510X EUP27512X EUP27515X EUP27520X EUP27525X          —
3.00 EUP3006X EUP3010X EUP3012X EUP3015X EUP3020X EUP3025X EUP3030X
3.25 EUP32506X EUP32510X EUP32512X EUP32515X EUP32520X EUP32525X          —
3.50 EUP3506X EUP3510X EUP3512X EUP3515X EUP3520X EUP3525X EUP3530X
3.75 EUP37506X EUP37510X EUP37512X EUP37515X EUP37520X EUP37525X          —
4.00 EUP4006X EUP4010X EUP4012X EUP4015X EUP4020X EUP4025X EUP4030X
Euphora™ Balloon Size Matrix
Euphora™
Semicompliant Balloon Dilatation Catheter
Sprinter™ Legend™
Semicompliant Balloon Dilatation Catheter
With the Sprinter™ Legend™ balloon, we give
physicians the power to cross, open and treat
complex lesions with confidence.
BUILT TO PERFORM
■  �0.41 mm (0.016”) lesion entry profile
Tapered FasTrac tip allows access to tightly-occluded lesions
■  �0.5 mm (0.020”) crossing profile
For difficult lesions, the Sprinter™ family offers some of the lowest
crossing profiles in the  industry1
CORONARY
BALLOONS
1 Bench  testing vs. key competitors as of Summer 2009. Test data on file at Medtronic.
   Bench testing not indicative of clinical performance.
■  �Micro-Brite mid-marker band
Low profile and strategically located — provides a flush fit for clear
balloon advancement
Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
6 10 12 15 20 25 30
1.25 SPL12506X  SPL12510X  SPL12512X  SPL12515X  SPL12520X  — —
1.50 SPL15006X SPL15010X SPL15012X SPL15015X SPL15020X  — —
2.00 SPL20006X SPL20010X SPL20012X SPL20015X SPL20020X SPL20025X SPL20030X
2.25 SPL22506X SPL22510X SPL22512X SPL22515X SPL22520X SPL22525X —
2.50 SPL25006X SPL25010X SPL25012X SPL25015X SPL25020X SPL25025X SPL25030X
2.75 SPL27506X — SPL27512X SPL27515X SPL27520X SPL27525X —
3.00 SPL30006X SPL30010X SPL30012X SPL30015X SPL30020X SPL30025X SPL30030X
3.25 — — SPL32512X SPL32515X SPL32520X — —
3.50 SPL35006X  SPL35010X  SPL35012X  SPL35015X  SPL35020X  SPL35025X  SPL35030X
3.75  —  —  SPL37512X  SPL37515X  SPL37520X  —  —
4.00 SPL40006X  SPL40010X  SPL40012X  SPL40015X  SPL40020X  SPL40025X  SPL40030X
Sprinter™ Legend™ RX Balloon Size Matrix
Sprinter™ Legend™
Semicompliant Balloon Dilatation Catheter
NC Sprinter™